Within 11-15 years 0 0
Main Scheme Total (4,997) (9,081) (14,078) (15,580)

Equalisation Fund 0 0 0 0
Total (4,997) (9,081) (14,078) (15,580)

Housing PFI Scheme

A total of 242 units have been built since 2012/2013 under a housing PFI scheme at sites across the county.
These are included in the non-current assets in the Balance Sheet with an associated liability.

Payments are made to the PFI contractors as monthly unitary payments.  These payments are commitments and
can vary subject to indexation, reductions for performance and availability failures. The funding of the unitary
payment will come from a government grant (the PFI credits referred to above), as well as a Council contribution.

In the year, an error was identified in the determination of Housing PFI liabilities. This resulted in an
understatement of expenses and liabilities in 2018/19 and the preceding years. This error has been corrected by
restating the comparative periods.  The future estimated payments the Council will make under the contract are
as follows:

Esimated payments New housing PFI scheme

2018/2019 2017/2018 2017/2018

Liability Interest Total Restated
Previously

stated
Period £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Within 1 years (1,949) (1,932) (3,881) (3,877) (2,190)
Within 2-5 years (8,327) (7,257) (15,584) (15,559) (8,271)
Within 6-10 years (13,939) (5,696) (19,635) (19,600) (9,326)
Within 11-15 years (18,042) (1,787) (19,829) (19,788) (8,322)
Within 16-20 years (665) 0 (665) (4,648) (1,221)
Total (42,922) (16,672) (59,594) (63,472) (29,330)

In previous years the discounted housing PFI was carried on the balance sheet. This presentation has been
reviewed and the prior year amended to reflect this change. Full details are shown in note 53.

Statement of Accounts 2018/2019   Wiltshire Council
  49

Note 23 Investment Property

Investment Properties are assets that are held solely to earn rentals or for capital appreciation. The following
items of income and expense have been accounted for in relation to running the investment property estate.
These items are shown in the Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure line in the Comprehensive

[…]

Databases (Public &
GVA Internal) Rents,

yields, capital costs

Medium

Valuation Process for Investment Properties

The fair value of the Council’s investment property is measured annually at each reporting date. All valuations are
carried out externally, in accordance with the methodologies and bases for estimation set out in the professional
standards of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors. The Council’s Finance Officers work closely with the
external valuer’s and the Council’s internal Strategic Property service reporting directly to the Chief Financial
Officer on a regular basis regarding all valuation matters.

Statement of Accounts 2018/2019   Wiltshire Council
  73

Note 53 Prior Year Adjustment

In the year, an error was identified in the determination of Housing PFI liabilities. This resulted in an
understatement of expenses and liabilities in 2018/19 and the preceding years. This error has been corrected by
restating the comparative periods.  Details of effect of this change are below.

NOTES 31 March 2018 Amendment 31 March 2018
restated As previously

stated
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, Plant and Equipment 15
Council Dwellings & Garages 273,168 270,823 270,823
Other Land and Buildings 355,028 354,635 354,635
Vehicles, Plant, Furniture and Equipment 66,484 74,993 74,993
Infrastructure 388,208 357,494 357,494
Community Assets 6,061 6,160 6,160
Assets Under Construction 50,673 62,806 62,806
Surplus Assets Not Held for Sale 8,634 9,890 9,890

1,148,256 1,136,801 1,136,801
Investment Properties 23 23,452 23,244 23,244
Intangible Assets 24 1,985 564 564
Long Term Debtors 6,403 5,638 5,638

31,840 29,446 29,446
Long Term Assets 1,180,096 1,166,247 1,166,247

Current Assets
Short Term Investments 102,277 63,805 63,805
Assets Held for Sale 25 8,427 10,165 10,165
Inventories 789 737 737
Short Term Debtors 26 50,531 50,614 50,614
Cash and Cash Equivalents 27 6,703 8,694 8,694

Current Assets 168,727 134,015 134,015
Current Liabilities

Short Term Creditors 28 (95,689) (86,079) (86,079)
Short Term Borrowing 30 (10,172) (16,951) (16,951)
Short Term PFI Creditors 22 (3,581) (3,350) (797) (2,553)
Provisions 29 (3,596) (4,017) (4,017)

Current Liabilities
(113,038) (110,397) (797) (109,600)

Long Term Liabilities

Long Term PFI Creditors 22 (68,814) (72,396) (24,029) (48,367)
Long Term Borrowing 30 (335,029) (313,037) (313,037)
Other Long Term Liabilities (2,241) (7,376) (7,376)
Pension Fund Liability 38 (613,750) (550,836) (550,836)
Planning Deposits (52,626) (53,270) (53,270)

Long Term Liabilities (1,072,460) (996,915) (24,029) (972,886)
Net Assets

163,325 192,950 (24,826) 217,776

Financed by

Usable Reserves 31 (146,365) (139,975) (139,975)

Unusable Reserves 35 (16,960) (52,975) 24,826 (77,801)
Total Reserves

(163,325) (192,950) 24,826 (217,776)

31 March 2019

Wiltshire Council   Statement of Accounts 2018/2019
74

Notes to Accounts Annex 1 Accounting Policies

i. General Principles

The Statement of Accounts summarises the Council’s transactions for the 2018/2019 financial year and its position
at the year-end of 31 March 2019. The Council is required to prepare an annual Statement of Accounts by the
Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 in accordance with proper accounting practices.

These practices primarily comprise the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom
2018/2019 supported by International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).